Name

DAVIDSON, DAVID ARTHUR

DOLAN, EDWARD VINCENT

DOLAN, THOMAS ALBERT

FLANAGAN, SHERMAN EDWARD

GEIST, STEPHEN JONATHAN

HAMILTON, ROGER DALE

HICKS, TERRIN DINSMORE

HILTON, ROBERT LARIE

KILCULLEN, THOMAS MICHAEL

LANCASTER, KENNETH RAY

MACLAUGHLIN, DONALD CLAY

PAYNE, KYLIS THEROD

POWERS, VERNIE HOMER

SAUSE, BERNARD JACOB

SHAY, DONALD EMERSON

SMITH, VICTOR ARLON

SPARENBERG, BENARD JOHN

STEGMAN, THOMAS

WATKINS, ROBERT JAMES

WEST, JOHN THOMAS

Rank/Rate

SSG

SSG

Lt Col

SSG

E3

Lt Col

E4

Capt

SFC

02

E3

PFC

E3

03

Capt

SFC

LCDR

Cw2

Capt

Military Service

ARMY

CIVILIAN

ARMY

AIR FORCE

ARMY

MARINE CORPS

AIR FORCE

AIR FORCE

AIR FORCE

ARMY

NAVY

NAVY

ARMY

NAVY

AIR FORCE

AIR FORCE

NAVY

NAVY

ARMY

AIR FORCE

Defense POW/MIA Accounting Agency

Vietham (PMSEA)

Report for MARYLAND

(Unaccounted For)

Service Number

13825511

NONE

NONE

002226997

11565208

2212499

000067089

AF13489239

000081484

51664868

669272

B239840

51663435

5898174

003195838

000080668

9904659

643349

3160403

003178736

Unit

SOA CCN 5TH SPECIAL FORCES G

MOORE BUSINESS FORMS

101 MI CO 101 ABN DIV

121 TAC FTR SQDN

DET A 332 COA 5 SPFC GP

F CO 1MAR 1MAR IDV

14 TRS

33 AERO RES AND REC SQ

558 TFS

HHC LONG RANGE RECON PTR 9INF

VA 76 USS ENTERPRISE CVA N 65

USS CHIPOLA AO63 SOUTH CHINA S

CO C 3 BN 12 INF 4 INF DIV

HC 1 USS BON HOMME RICHARD CVA

14 TRS, 432 TRW

390 TFS 366 TFW

USS NAVASOTA (AO-106)

VA 35

AVN CO D 158 AVN BN 101 ABN DI

25 TFS 8 TFW

Date of Loss

10/5/1970

3/12/1975

8/10/1971

7/21/1968

9/26/1967

4/21/1967

8/15/1968

3/14/1966

8/26/1967

1/3/1968

1/2/1966

6/5/1972

12/24/1967

2/27/1967

10/8/1970

1/17/1969

2/5/1966

2/28/1968

10/8/1969

1/2/11970

Country of Casualty

Laos

South Vietnam

South Vietnam

South Vietnam

South Vietnam

South Vietnam

North Vietnam

North Vietnam

North Vietnam

South Vietnam

South Vietnam

South Vietnam

South Vietnam

North Vietnam

Laos

Laos

South Vietnam

North Vietnam

Laos

Laos

Total Individuals

Case Profile

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=
a0Jt0000000KYHgEAO

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=
a0Jt0000000KYJXEA4

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=
a0Jt0000000KZ7IEAG

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=
a0Jt0000000KYAGEA4

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=
a0Jt00000001UK9EAE

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=
a0Jt0000000KYCbEAO

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=
a0Jt0000000KZOXEAW

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=
a0Jt0000000KYGFEAW

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=
a0Jt0000000KZ03EAG

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=
a0Jt00000001UdhEAE

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=
a0Jt0000000KY CREA4

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=
a0Jt00000001UbvEAE

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=
a0Jt0000000KZ1WEAG

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=
a0Jt0000000KZIDEAW

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=
a0Jt0000000KYL4EAO

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=
a0Jt00000001U9ZEAU

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=
a0Jt0000000KZI2EAG

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=
a0Jt0000000KZQnEAO

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=
a0Jt00000001UHJEA2

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=
a0Jt00000001UjQEAU


DAVIDSON,%2520DAVID%2520ARTHUR
https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=a0Jt0000000KYHgEAO
https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=a0Jt0000000KYHgEAO
DOLAN,%2520EDWARD%2520VINCENT
https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=a0Jt0000000KYJXEA4
https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=a0Jt0000000KYJXEA4
DOLAN,%2520THOMAS%2520ALBERT
https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=a0Jt0000000KZ7lEAG
https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=a0Jt0000000KZ7lEAG
FLANAGAN,%2520SHERMAN%2520EDWARD
https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=a0Jt0000000KYAGEA4
https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=a0Jt0000000KYAGEA4
GEIST,%2520STEPHEN%2520JONATHAN
https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=a0Jt00000001Uk9EAE
https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=a0Jt00000001Uk9EAE
HAMILTON,%2520ROGER%2520DALE
https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=a0Jt0000000KYCbEAO
https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=a0Jt0000000KYCbEAO
HICKS,%2520TERRIN%2520DINSMORE
https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=a0Jt0000000KZ0XEAW
https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=a0Jt0000000KZ0XEAW
HILTON,%2520ROBERT%2520LARIE
https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=a0Jt0000000KYqFEAW
https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=a0Jt0000000KYqFEAW
KILCULLEN,%2520THOMAS%2520MICHAEL
https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=a0Jt0000000KZ03EAG
https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=a0Jt0000000KZ03EAG
LANCASTER,%2520KENNETH%2520RAY
https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=a0Jt00000001UdhEAE
https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=a0Jt00000001UdhEAE
MACLAUGHLIN,%2520DONALD%2520CLAY
https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=a0Jt0000000KYCREA4
https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=a0Jt0000000KYCREA4
PAYNE,%2520KYLIS%2520THEROD
https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=a0Jt00000001UbvEAE
https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=a0Jt00000001UbvEAE
POWERS,%2520VERNIE%2520HOMER
https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=a0Jt0000000KZ1wEAG
https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=a0Jt0000000KZ1wEAG
SAUSE,%2520BERNARD%2520JACOB
https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=a0Jt0000000KZiDEAW
https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=a0Jt0000000KZiDEAW
SHAY,%2520DONALD%2520EMERSON
https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=a0Jt0000000KYL4EAO
https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=a0Jt0000000KYL4EAO
SMITH,%2520VICTOR%2520ARLON
https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=a0Jt00000001U9ZEAU
https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=a0Jt00000001U9ZEAU
SPARENBERG,%2520BENARD%2520JOHN
https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=a0Jt0000000KZl2EAG
https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=a0Jt0000000KZl2EAG
STEGMAN,%2520THOMAS%2520
https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=a0Jt0000000KZQnEAO
https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=a0Jt0000000KZQnEAO
WATKINS,%2520ROBERT%2520JAMES
https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=a0Jt00000001UHJEA2
https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=a0Jt00000001UHJEA2
WEST,%2520JOHN%2520THOMAS
https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=a0Jt00000001UjQEAU
https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=a0Jt00000001UjQEAU

Name

WILLS, FRANCIS DESALES

WORTH, JAMES FREDERICK

WRIGHT, DAVID IRVIN

Rank/Rate

PFC

SSgt

Maj

Report prepared: 2/11/2022 1:15 PM

Military Service Service Number Unit Date of Loss Country of Casualty

ARMY 13839394 HHC 1 BN 327 INF 1 BDE 101 ABN 2/26/1966 South Vietnam
MARINE CORPS 2651759 Sub Unit 1, 1st ANGLICO 4/1/1972 South Vietnam
AIR FORCE 000030258 14 TR SQDN 11/13/1970 North Vietnam

This list was prepared by the Defense POW/MIA Accounting Agency (DPAA).
Please visit our web site at https://www.dpaa.mil/Our-Missing/Vietnam-War/Vietnam-War-POW-MIA-List/
for updates to this list and other official missing personnel data lists.

Case Profile

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=
a0Jt00000001UheEAE

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=
a0Jt00000001URHEA2


WILLS,%2520FRANCIS%2520DESALES
-
WORTH,%2520JAMES%2520FREDERICK
https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=a0Jt00000001UheEAE
https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=a0Jt00000001UheEAE
WRIGHT,%2520DAVID%2520IRVIN
https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=a0Jt00000001URHEA2
https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=a0Jt00000001URHEA2

